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No. 649, A.] [Published November 30, 1955.
CHAPTER 679

AN ACT to create 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359m) of the statutes, to appro-
priate $217.25 to Sophie Monson of Milwaukee, Wisconsin to com-
pensate her for personal injuries sustained and medical expenses
incurred as the result of the collapse of a bench on which she was
sitting on April 15, 1954 in the unemployment compensation offices
of the Industrial Commission of Wisconsin, located at 1305 West
Lincoln Avenue in Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359m) of the statutes is created
to read:

20.005 (1) (b)
359m Sophie Monson $217.25

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund to Sophie
Monson of 2546 South Ninth Place, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, the sum of
$217.25 to compensate her for personal injuries sustained and medical
expenses incurred as the result of the collapse of a bench on which she was
sitting on April 15, 1954 in the unemployment compensation offices of the
Industrial Commission of Wisconsin located at 1305 West Lincoln Avenue
in the city of Milwaukee, Wisconsin. Acceptance of this appropriation
by Sophie Monson shall operate as a full and complete release to the
state of all liability on the part of the state for all damages sustained by
Sophie Monson resulting from such occurrence.

Approved November 25, 1955.
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